Form PTO-1594 COMMERCE 1-31-92 Office 6/6/98 10-05-		
To the Hohorable Commissioner of Patents are 100844	ents of copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): David Memke Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: John A. Helmsderfer	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 4151 Luray Avenue	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45206 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: June 3, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
If this document is being filed together with a new June 3, 1998; June 5,1997	application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached	ched? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Kurt A. Summe		
Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower . 441 Vine Street	8. Deposit account number: . 23-3000	
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP:45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Kurt A. Summe Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		
OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks /1998 JNGTKINS 00000132 09071175 Sox Assignments		

Washington, D.C. 20231

11 Fe 15 biblic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this by den estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PD2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20253.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, David Memke, of 226 Klotter Avenue, Cincinnati 45219, in the State of Ohio, have co-invented a BABY DIAPER CHANGING STATION WITH INTEGRAL FLANGE STRUCTURE as fully disclosed in an application for Letters Patent so entitled, filed May 1, 1998, Serial No. 09/071,175 and executed by me even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas, John A. Helmsderfer, an individual, and residing at 2151 Luray Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45206 (hereinafter "Helmsderfer"), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Helmsderfer my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in all divisional and continuation applications therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to Helmsderfer, his legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this	day of June, 1998.
Inventor	David Memke
STATE OF OHIO	
COUNTY OF Hamilton) ss. _)
appeared David Memke, to me kn individual, who duly acknowledged	, 1998, before me personally nown and known by me to be the above named the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a executed the same for the uses and purposes
(SEAL)	V 0 0

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 06/16/1998

KATHRYN P. EVANS, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My Commission has an expiration date. Section 147.00

Kathry . Linna Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9482 FRAME: 0020